

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 29, 2021 Contact: Larry Forssberg Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559 Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554 www.westmontchamber.com

Clemens Enterprises, Inc. Opens New Location in Downtown Westmont

Ribbon Cutting Celebration and Business After Hours

Mayor and Business Owners Celebrate New Downtown Westmont Business Location

Westmont, Illinois – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau (WCCTB) and the Village of Westmont congratulate Clemens Enterprises, Inc. which has relocated from 8 1/2 North Cass Avenue to 41 North Cass Avenue in downtown Westmont.

On Wednesday, June 23, 2021, members of the Westmont business community, elected officials, family and friends, gathered at 41 N Cass Avenue, Westmont for a Ribbon Cutting in celebration of the new location. Immediately following the ribbon cutting ceremony was the first in-person Westmont Chamber Business After Hours since the pandemic began. Guests were treated to food, refreshments and raffle prizes.

Clemens Enterprises, Inc. offers health, life, dental and vision insurance, Medicare supplements, MAPD, and Medicare prescription drug plans. Alison Clemens, owner of Clemens Enterprises, Inc., remarked, "I'm so thankful for the support of the Westmont community as I've grown my business over the past 7 years. This new location will bring even more services to the Westmont area as Clemens Enterprises continues to serve the local community for years to come."

WCCTB Vice President Becky Rheintgen, remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. Clemens Enterprises, Inc. has been a valuable addition to our downtown Westmont and we are very happy that they chose to remain conveniently in downtown." Westmont Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to Alison Clemens and her team! We wish them continued success in their new location."

For more information and to make an appointment call 630-971-8090.

For additional information about Clemens Enterprises, Inc. please visit: <u>http://www.clemens-enterprises.com</u> or their <u>Facebook</u> or <u>Instagram</u> pages.

#

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at <u>www.westmontchamber.com</u>.

Pictured below are Mayor Ron Gunter, Clemens Enterprises, Inc. owner Alison Clemens, WCCTB Past Presidents Steve Wozny and Lennie Bowen, friends, family, and local business owners.

